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Venue Hire Fees and Charges

When you hire Wyndham Cultural Centre, you'll benefit from a respected performing arts venue designed to
support a wide range of bookings. From your initial enquiry to the final curtain call, our team is committed to
delivering exceptional service and dedicated support to ensure the success of your production.

Community Venue Hire Rates
Not for Profit, Primary/Secondary Schools and Incorporated Groups

. . Monday - Friday - Additional
Community Venue Hire Rates Thursday Sunday Hours
Rehearsals $1,191.95 $1,253.90 $313.75 p/h
Performance $1,555.20 $1,612.00 $344.70 p/h
Stage-only rehearsals, or light plotting (subject to prior agreement) $130.05 p/h | $187.80 p/h | As per
hourly rates

Dance/Calisthenics Hire Rates
Dance Schools and Calisthenics Clubs

. . . Monday - Friday - Additional
Dance/Calisthenics Venue Hire Rates Y y
Thursday Sunday Hours
Rehearsals $1,297.20 $1,398.35 $336.45 p/h
Performance $1,681.15 $1,712.10 $369.45 p/h
Stage-only rehearsals, or light plotting (subject to prior agreement) | $130.05 p/h | $187.80 p/h | As per
hourly rates

Commercial Venue Hire Rates

. . Monday - Friday - Additional
Commercial Venue Hire Rates J J
Thursday Sunday Hours
Rehearsals $314.75 p/h | $314.75 p/h | $314.75 p/h
Performance $2,113.55 $2,113.55 $485.05 p/h




What’s included when you book for rehearsals:
For rehearsal bookings, we provide access and support to help your team prepare and settle into the venue:

e A minimum 5-hour venue hire (additional hours available as needed)

e Access to the stage, auditorium, dressing rooms, and green room

e Use of agreed technical equipment (additional charges may apply)

e Staffing: 2 venue technicians (for stage rehearsals or lighting plot sessions, technician allocation is subject
to prior discussion and confirmation)

What’s included when you book for performances:
When booking Wyndham Cultural Centre for a performance, you'll have access to a full suite of services designed
to support your production from start to finish:

e A minimum 4-hour venue hire (additional hours available as needed)

e Access to the stage, auditorium, dressing rooms, and green room

e Use of agreed technical equipment (note: additional charges may apply)

e Full ticketing services (phone, counter, and online) managed by our in-house team

e Pre-show and interval bar services (operated by Wyndham City Council at its discretion)

e Staffing: 2 venue technicians, 2 theatre ushers, 1 front-of-house supervisor, and 1 box office attendant
(additional staff can be arranged if required, charges apply)

Wyndham City Council provides discounted fees and charges for venue hire and ticketing at Wyndham Cultural
Centre to eligible groups or organisations that meet specific criteria. Please refer to the Discount Guidelines for
more information.

Additional Charges

Additional charges may apply to your rehearsal or performance booking depending on your specific requirements. These may
include:

e  Costs for consumables (e.g. batteries, gaffer tape)
e Ticketing fees

e  Technical resets of the venue’s standard rig

e Cleaning

If the technical setup is altered and cannot be reset within the allocated bump-out time, additional charges will apply for venue
and technical staff. The reset requires a minimum of two technicians for four hours.

Please note:
e  Minimum staffing requirements apply to all bookings and are non-negotiable.

e  Wyndham City Council reserves the right to allocate additional staffing as required to meet OH&S obligations and
maintain operational standards.
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See rates below for full details.

Staffing
Rates per hour, minimums apply. Penalties apply after 9 hours.
Theatre Officer $60 - Mon — Fri
$65 - Sat
$75 - Sun
$110 - Public Holidays
Theatre Support (usher, bar, stage door) $50 - Mon — Fri
$55 - Sat
$60 - Sun

$95 - Public Holidays

Technical Officer $60 — Mon to Fri 8am — 5pm
$80 — Mon to Fri 5pm — 8am
$90 — Sat and Sun

$115 — Public Holidays

Security Quote on enquiry

Ticketing Fees

Commercial per ticket fee $3.45

Community and Dance/Calisthenics per ticket fee $3.30

Other Venue / Technical Charges

Venue hold (charged per day) $83.60

Theatre Technical Reset Quote per reset
Lectern with mic $50

Radio Microphones (per unit, per day) $82.55

Drum Kit Mic Package $50

DI Box (per unit, per day) $15

Yamaha Baby Grand Piano — tuning and first day of hire $300

Yamaha Baby Grand Piano — subsequent hire days $150

Theatre Projector Hire (per day) $150

Hazers (per unit, per day, max 2) $49.55

Staging (one or two pieces, per day) $92.90/$173.40

Note: Rates and prices listed are for the 2025/2026 financial year and are subject to review and adjustment.
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